Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 31% 35% 26% 26% 27% 30% 39% 34% 12% 25% 41%
Off on the wrong track 57% 57% 54% 60% 62% 59% 58% 49% 53% 74% 65% 55%
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 15% 10% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (753) (453) (547) (219) (226) (351)  (204)  (701)  (113) (121) (65)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 12% 27% 59% 5% 59% 27% 35% 33% 26% 23% 37% 30%
Off on the wrong track 57% 79% 56% 30% 85% 27% 61% 51% 60% 60% 67% 50% 58%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 11% 10% 13% 12% 14% % 14% 11% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (368) (389) (243) (317) (237) (409) (266) (191) (183) (199) (371) (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 29% 24% 18% 17% 32% 36% 30% 5% 22% 30%
Somewhat approve 18% 14% 17% 19% 23% 20% 16% 15% 20% 6% 19% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 11% 10% 12% 14% 8% 10% 11% 13% 9% 6%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 37% 40% 39% 39% 39% 38% 34% 64% 40% 39%
Not sure 6% 3% 5% 7% 9% 10% 5% 1% 4% 12% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (753) (453) (547) (219)  (226)  (351)  (204)  (701)  (113) (121) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton ~ Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 21% 62% 3% 64% 23% 31% 27% 23% 22% 30% 27%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 25% 20% 4% 21% 19% 19% 16% 15% 21% 19% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 10% 14% 9% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 39% 71% 32% 7% 80% 5% 38% 38% 44% 43% 40% 34% 42%
Not sure 6% 5% 10% 2% 6% 1% 9% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (368) (389) (243)  (317)  (237)  (409) (266) (191) (183) (199) (371)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 31% 32% 22% 25% 24% 25% 33% 28% * 37% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 55% 59% 59% 54% 62% 62% 56% 60% * 44% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 14% 9% 19% 21% 14% 13% 11% 12% * 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (404) (298) (189) (215) (74) (77) (155) (98) (318) (14) (44) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 14% 20% 36% * 35% 23% 31% 31% 36% 15% 26% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 56% 64% 55% * 56% 58% 57% 62% 54% 73% 58% 53%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 14% 30% 16% 9% * 9% 18% 12% % 10% 12% 16% 17%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% % 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (404)  (41)  (155)  (208) (22) (206)  (159) (117) (76) (63) (74) (168)  (99)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 46% 45% 47% 37% 44% 45% 58% 44% 49% 45% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 45% 45% 44% 46% 47% 49% 34% 47% 46% 38% 34%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 10% 9% 17% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 17% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (534) (436) (239) (295) (130) (120) (183) (101) (349) (89) (66) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 54% 42% 5% 53% * 46% 48% 36% 38% 52% 45% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 40% 50% 52% 44% * 44% 44% 53% 44% 44% 45% 46%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 8% 43% 3% * 10% 9% 11% 18% 4% 10% 5%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (534) (316) (187) (31) (286) (27) (210) (141) (112) (110) (109) (184) (131)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — 15 days to slow the spread PSA https://t.co/ytgBP3hJv1

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 22% 23% 14% 17% 29% 27% 26% 9% 19% 17%
Good 19% 18% 18% 19% 22% 18% 18% 19% 19% 11% 18% 28%
OK 30% 26% 30% 30% 3% 37% 25% 24% 28% 28% 39% 33%
Bad 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 21% 3% 7%
Terrible 20% 19% 21% 18% 18% 21% 20% 19% 18% 31% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (751) (452) (546) (219) (225) (351) (203) (699) (113) (121) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 10% 20% 42% 8% 47% 19% 25% 27% 17% 20% 28% 21%
Good 19% 11% 19% 28% 10% 27% 20% 21% 14% 20% 16% 18% 22%
OK 30% 29% 34% 24% 27% 24% 29% 30% 29% 33% 30% 29% 29%
Bad 9% 16% 8% 3% 18% 3% 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 7% 11%
Terrible 20% 33% 19% 3% 37% 0% 22% 14% 21% 20% 22% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 102% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (367)  (388) (243)  (316)  (237)  (409) (265) (190) (183) (199) (370)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — Whitehouse.gov on senate bill https://t.co/mDc66ML7rF

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 20% 23% 11% 17% 26% 30% 26% 3% 18% 17%
Good 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 10% 13% 17% 14% 9% 11% 23%
OK 28% 22% 27% 28% 36% 35% 24% 17% 27% 28% 36% 24%
Bad 13% 14% 14% 11% 15% 13% 11% 13% 12% 20% 8% 12%
Terrible 24% 25% 25% 24% 22% 25% 27% 22% 21% 39% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (748) (446) (547) (219) (223) (348) (203) (696) (113) (119) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 5% 19% 47% 3% 52% 18% 22% 28% 16% 18% 27% 20%
Good 14% 3% 16% 24% 4% 24% 14% 17% 9% 14% 9% 14% 17%
OK 28% 27% 33% 21% 22% 20% 32% 25% 20% 31% 30% 27% 25%
Bad 13% 22% 10% 4% 23% 3% 11% 12% 19% 12% 16% 11% 13%
Terrible 24% 42% 22% 4% 48% 2% 24% 23% 25% 27% 26% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (368)  (384) (241)  (315)  (234)  (408) (263) (190) (179) (198) (370)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — Price transparency is so important for the people of our Country. In many ways, it will prove to be as
important as healthcare itself. A great issue for both Republicans and Democrats. Hopefully it will be approved!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 20% 21% 10% 15% 27% 28% 25% 5% 16% 12%
Good 19% 18% 21% 17% 23% 19% 18% 15% 20% 9% 16% 27%
OK 36% 34% 35% 37% 40% 40% 29% 37% 34% 42% 41% 30%
Bad 9% 9% 8% 10% 12% 7% 9% 7% 8% 18% 6% 8%
Terrible 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 19% 16% 13% 13% 27% 20% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (750) (452) (545) (219) (226) (350) (202) (699) (113) (120) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 5% 18% 44% 2% 50% 17% 23% 25% 15% 18% 25% 21%
Good 19% 10% 21% 27% 10% 25% 19% 21% 14% 17% 19% 18% 22%
OK 36% 40% 39% 25% 43% 23% 36% 37% 38% 42% 33% 3% 31%
Bad 9% 17% 7% 2% 16% 1% 11% 6% 9% 6% 16% 6% 11%
Terrible 16% 28% 15% 3% 29% 0% 18% 12% 14% 20% 15% 14% 15%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (366)  (388)  (243)  (315)  (236)  (408) (266) (190) (181) (199) (370)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — Will be doing a Town Hall on @FoxNews at 12:05 P.M. (Now). | will go on around 1:00 P.M. Enjoy!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 17% 19% 11% 11% 22% 26% 22% 3% 14% 12%
Good 13% 12% 15% 12% 19% 12% 14% 7% 15% 3% 8% 24%
OK 36% 33% 34% 38% 42% 43% 30% 33% 34% 42% 42% 36%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 16% 9% 8%
Terrible 22% 23% 24% 19% 17% 24% 21% 25% 18% 36% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (751) (452) (544) (216) (226) (350) (204) (699) (112) (120) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 4% 16% 39% 2% 45% 15% 22% 20% 12% 15% 22% 20%
Good 13% 5% 12% 25% 3% 18% 14% 12% 12% 10% 11% 15% 15%
OK 36% 34% 43% 29% 33% 33% 38% 38% 34% 46% 42% 36% 25%
Bad 11% 18% 10% 3% 18% 1% 11% 10% 15% 10% 12% 7% 18%
Terrible 22% 39% 19% 3% 44% 1% 22% 19% 20% 23% 21% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (367)  (387) (242)  (316)  (237)  (4086) (266) (191) (183) (198) (368)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — Our people want to return to work. They will practice Social Distancing and all else, and Seniors will be
watched over protectively & lovingly. We can do two things together. THE CURE CANNOT BE WORSE (by far) THAN THE PROBLEM! Congress

MUST ACT NOW. We will come back strong!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 26% 23% 24% 13% 17% 29% 33% 27% 9% 20% 22%
Good 15% 15% 14% 16% 17% 17% 15% 10% 17% 5% 16% 14%
OK 24% 20% 24% 25% 32% 25% 20% 22% 20% 36% 30% 31%
Bad 12% 13% 11% 13% 16% 15% 9% 9% 11% 19% 11% 8%
Terrible 25% 27% 28% 23% 22% 26% 27% 27% 25% 31% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (752) (453) (546) (219) (226) (351) (203) (701) (112) (121) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 5% 23% 48% 4% 53% 21% 27% 25% 18% 17% 30% 23%
Good 15% 8% 16% 23% 5% 21% 13% 14% 16% 13% 16% 13% 20%
OK 24% 24% 27% 20% 19% 20% 28% 27% 17% 28% 27% 24% 18%
Bad 12% 19% 11% 4% 20% 3% 13% 9% 13% 12% 17% 10% 10%
Terrible 25% 45% 23% 5% 51% 2% 25% 23% 29% 28% 24% 23% 29%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (368)  (388) (243)  (316)  (237) (408) (266) (191) (183) (199) (371)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5F. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — Congress must approve the deal, without all of the nonsense, today. The longer it takes, the harder it will be
to start up our economy. Our workers will be hurt!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 23% 27% 12% 16% 31% 37% 30% 10% 16% 19%
Good 16% 15% 16% 17% 18% 19% 15% 15% 19% 8% 13% 17%
OK 26% 23% 27% 25% 38% 30% 23% 16% 23% 37% 34% 26%
Bad 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 9% 15% 11% 10%
Terrible 22% 22% 24% 21% 20% 24% 22% 21% 19% 30% 26% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (752) (453) (546) (219) (225) (351) (204) (700) (113) (121) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 6% 22% 53% 4% 61% 20% 30% 28% 20% 15% 31% 27%
Good 16% 8% 19% 23% 9% 21% 20% 15% 12% 18% 20% 14% 15%
OK 26% 29% 29% 19% 27% 16% 30% 25% 24% 28% 30% 26% 23%
Bad 10% 21% 7% 2% 18% 1% 9% 8% 14% 10% 16% 8% 11%
Terrible 22% 36% 23% 3% 42% 1% 22% 22% 22% 24% 19% 21% 25%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (367) (389) (243) (317) (237) (409) (265) (191) (183) (199) (371) (246)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — This is not about the ridiculous Green New Deal. It is about putting our great workers and companies BACK
TO WORK!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 24% 26% 14% 17% 31% 37% 30% 8% 18% 20%
Good 14% 12% 15% 14% 18% 16% 12% 12% 16% 5% 9% 18%
OK 24% 20% 24% 23% 34% 26% 21% 14% 20% 32% 32% 27%
Bad 12% 13% 10% 14% 15% 14% 11% 9% 12% 18% 11% 4%
Terrible 25% 26% 27% 22% 20% 27% 24% 28% 21% 37% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (751) (451) (543) (219) (223) (349) (203) (695) (113) (121) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 6% 24% 53% 4% 61% 22% 29% 27% 24% 18% 29% 27%
Good 14% 6% 16% 22% 4% 21% 14% 17% 13% 13% 13% 14% 16%
OK 24% 23% 28% 18% 22% 14% 28% 19% 21% 23% 27% 26% 18%
Bad 12% 23% 9% 4% 21% 3% 14% 10% 12% 13% 19% 8% 13%
Terrible 25% 43% 24% 3% 50% 1% 23% 26% 27% 28% 23% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (366)  (386) (242)  (316)  (236) (405) (264) (191) (181) (198) (369)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5H. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — The Defense Production Act is in full force, but haven’t had to use it because no one has said NO! Millions
of masks coming as back up to States.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 22% 21% 9% 15% 25% 35% 26% 3% 16% 13%
Good 16% 15% 17% 15% 22% 15% 18% 11% 19% 6% 8% 22%
OK 27% 24% 25% 28% 35% 36% 21% 17% 23% 40% 35% 23%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 14% 17% 10% 14% 10% 12% 16% 12% 20%
Terrible 23% 24% 25% 21% 16% 25% 22% 27% 19% 36% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (752) (452) (546) (218) (226) (350) (204) (699) (113) (121) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 20% 46% 1% 54% 18% 23% 24% 18% 16% 26% 22%
Good 16% 9% 17% 26% 4% 23% 16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 16% 18%
OK 27% 25% 31% 22% 26% 21% 31% 28% 19% 23% 34% 27% 23%
Bad 13% 22% 12% 3% 23% 2% 14% 11% 13% 18% 15% 8% 14%
Terrible 23% 40% 20% 4% 46% 2% 21% 20% 29% 24% 21% 22% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (366) (389) (243) (317) (237) (409) (266) (189) (182) (199) (370) (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — Keep Charlie Number One. Great Book! https://t.co/fG7YXOCk9R

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 17% 16% 10% 10% 20% 25% 20% 2% 14% 13%
Good 13% 11% 13% 13% 16% 11% 14% 10% 14% 6% 6% 27%
OK 28% 23% 27% 28% 34% 33% 24% 21% 28% 26% 35% 18%
Bad 15% 17% 14% 17% 17% 17% 13% 16% 14% 26% 14% 12%
Terrible 27% 29% 29% 25% 24% 29% 28% 28% 24% 39% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (750) (452) (545) (219) (226) (349) (203) (698) (113) (121) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 14% 38% 1% 43% 14% 17% 20% 12% 13% 20% 18%
Good 13% 4% 14% 23% 2% 21% 14% 13% 12% 12% 12% 14% 13%
OK 28% 22% 32% 28% 17% 27% 32% 27% 19% 28% 30% 28% 26%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 6% 26% 8% 15% 16% 16% 20% 22% 12% 13%
Terrible 27% 48% 25% 5% 54% 1% 25% 27% 32% 29% 23% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (366)  (388)  (243)  (316)  (236)  (408) (266) (190) (182) (199) (370)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — Thank you Kirstie! https://t.co/EHQHgIKDCN

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 20% 24% 12% 16% 28% 31% 27% 4% 14% 23%
Good 14% 12% 14% 14% 17% 13% 13% 13% 15% 9% 10% 16%
OK 31% 30% 31% 31% 39% 35% 27% 24% 29% 37% 40% 25%
Bad 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 10% 20% 13% 6%
Terrible 21% 21% 24% 19% 19% 26% 20% 21% 19% 30% 23% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (749) (450) (543) (217) (224) (350) (202) (696) (113) (120) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 5% 20% 48% 3% 55% 19% 25% 26% 16% 18% 26% 25%
Good 14% 6% 14% 24% 4% 17% 16% 13% 8% 17% 13% 13% 13%
OK 31% 31% 36% 23% 33% 24% 31% 32% 31% 31% 36% 30% 28%
Bad 11% 23% 7% 2% 19% 4% 13% 11% 12% 10% 16% 9% 13%
Terrible 21% 34% 22% 3% 41% 0% 21% 19% 23% 26% 17% 21% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (367) (387) (239)  (315)  (236)  (404) (265) (190) (182) (197) (369)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — Buy the book and give Liz some Great Reviews! @OANN https://t.co/i43jDiSg1P

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 14% 13% 12% 10% 7% 16% 15% 15% 1% 7% 15%
Good 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 8% 11% 8% 10% 3% 12% 17%
OK 34% 32% 3% 32% 37% 35% 31% 36% 35% 30% 38% 31%
Bad 16% 17% 14% 18% 15% 18% 16% 18% 16% 26% 14% 8%
Terrible 27% 27% 27% 27% 26% 32% 26% 23% 24% 40% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (746) (451) (541) (219) (226) (349) (198) (695) (112) (120) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 1% 10% 32% 1% 31% 12% 13% 13% 9% 8% 16% 14%
Good 10% 5% 9% 17% 2% 19% 7% 14% 11% 7% 7% 11% 13%
OK 34% 23% 39% 41% 20% 43% 40% 31% 29% 35% 41% 35% 27%
Bad 16% 25% 16% 6% 25% 7% 16% 16% 19% 19% 19% 13% 18%
Terrible 27% 46% 26% 4% 52% 0% 25% 27% 28% 29% 25% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (367) (384) (241)  (316)  (231) (405) (264) (191) (178) (197) (370)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — A respected coal miner and great dad! Rest In Peace! https://t.co/4xMeHJKxuk

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 29% 25% 26% 16% 24% 29% 33% 30% 12% 22% 18%
Good 17% 15% 14% 19% 21% 16% 16% 16% 18% 14% 14% 18%
OK 34% 32% 35% 33% 37% 32% 34% 31% 31% 39% 43% 33%
Bad 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 3% 14%
Terrible 16% 16% 17% 14% 17% 20% 13% 14% 13% 26% 17% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (747) (451) (542) (219) (225) (351) (198) (697) (111) (120) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 7% 26% 49% 7% 57% 22% 31% 27% 22% 19% 31% 26%
Good 17% 10% 19% 22% 10% 18% 16% 21% 13% 16% 20% 16% 18%
OK 34% 41% 37% 19% 41% 21% 35% 27% 39% 33% 40% 30% 35%
Bad 8% 13% 6% 6% 12% 3% 11% 8% 5% 9% 10% 8% %
Terrible 16% 28% 14% 3% 30% 0% 16% 12% 16% 21% 11% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 102% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (362)  (388) (243)  (312)  (236)  (407) (261) (191) (182) (198) (366)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5M. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — The Media is hopeless. Too bad! https://t.co/VYXUbdO7Ms

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 18% 19% 9% 12% 26% 25% 23% 3% 15% 15%
Good 10% 9% 9% 11% 13% 8% 9% 9% 11% 3% 6% 12%
OK 27% 19% 29% 25% 38% 34% 21% 17% 25% 28% 34% 29%
Bad 15% 17% 13% 17% 17% 13% 12% 21% 14% 23% 14% 11%
Terrible 29% 31% 31% 28% 23% 33% 32% 28% 26% 43% 30% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (752) (450) (547) (219) (224) (351) (203) (700) (113) (120) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 17% 42% 2% 50% 15% 21% 23% 13% 15% 23% 20%
Good 10% 4% 11% 15% 2% 16% 8% 11% 11% 8% 6% 11% 12%
OK 27% 20% 33% 25% 16% 20% 34% 25% 15% 28% 32% 26% 21%
Bad 15% 23% 13% 9% 25% 9% 16% 16% 14% 18% 20% 12% 14%
Terrible 29% 49% 26% 9% 56% 5% 27% 27% 37% 32% 27% 27% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (367) (388) (242) (317) (236) (409) (265) (191) (181) (199) (370) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — Thank you Tony! https://t.co/U5XxzeQzXJ

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 19% 22% 13% 13% 25% 31% 25% 3% 15% 19%
Good 14% 15% 14% 14% 11% 14% 17% 11% 16% 5% 10% 16%
OK 37% 32% 38% 35% 46% 44% 32% 27% 35% 42% 42% 33%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 12% 14% 10% 9% 12% 9% 19% 9% 12%
Terrible 18% 18% 19% 17% 16% 20% 18% 19% 15% 31% 24% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (751) (450) (546) (218) (224) (350) (204) (699) (113) (120) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 5% 19% 44% 3% 52% 18% 24% 21% 15% 16% 26% 21%
Good 14% 8% 13% 23% 7% 22% 11% 16% 18% 15% 15% 12% 15%
OK 37% 40% 40% 28% 41% 21% 43% 31% 31% 35% 43% 36% 33%
Bad 11% 16% 12% 3% 15% 5% 11% 11% 14% 13% 13% 9% 9%
Terrible 18% 32% 16% 3% 34% 0% 18% 18% 16% 21% 14% 17% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (367)  (387) (242)  (317)  (236)  (408) (264) (190) (182) (198) (370)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — The World market for face masks and ventilators is Crazy. We are helping the states to get equipment, but it
is not easy. Just got 400 Ventilators for @NYCMayor Bill de Blasio. Work beginning on 4 hospitals in New York! Millions of different type items

coming!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 19% 22% 12% 11% 26% 30% 25% 5% 13% 14%
Good 17% 16% 19% 15% 21% 19% 16% 13% 19% 7% 12% 30%
OK 29% 25% 27% 31% 40% 35% 25% 19% 28% 32% 42% 18%
Bad 13% 14% 14% 12% 10% 11% 13% 17% 11% 25% 9% 12%
Terrible 21% 22% 20% 21% 17% 24% 20% 21% 17% 31% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (751) (453) (543) (219) (224) (349) (204) (698) (112) (121) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 5% 19% 42% 2% 49% 19% 20% 25% 16% 15% 24% 24%
Good 17% 6% 20% 27% 7% 25% 14% 25% 14% 15% 19% 17% 17%
OK 29% 29% 34% 22% 26% 20% 34% 25% 27% 30% 34% 30% 24%
Bad 13% 22% 9% 6% 23% 5% 14% 11% 12% 15% 15% 9% 14%
Terrible 21% 37% 18% 3% 42% 0% 19% 19% 22% 24% 18% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (367) (387) (242)  (316)  (236) (407) (265) (190) (183) (198) (369)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — This will never be approved by me, or any other Republican! https://t.co/jWcGaS2QZC

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 22% 23% 13% 15% 27% 34% 27% 5% 19% 19%
Good 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 7% 11% 9% 11% 4% 3% 14%
OK 23% 19% 22% 25% 34% 28% 20% 14% 21% 26% 38% 23%
Bad 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 20% 15% 14% 17% 19% 10% 17%
Terrible 28% 28% 29% 26% 24% 29% 28% 30% 24% 46% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (749) (452) (544) (218) (225) (350) (203) (699) (111) (121) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 22% 47% 3% 57% 18% 26% 26% 17% 17% 27% 25%
Good 10% 4% 10% 17% 3% 16% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 12%
OK 23% 18% 30% 20% 16% 17% 29% 20% 17% 21% 28% 24% 20%
Bad 17% 27% 12% 9% 25% 8% 16% 17% 18% 22% 22% 13% 13%
Terrible 28% 46% 26% 6% 53% 3% 27% 27% 28% 29% 25% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (365)  (389) (242)  (314)  (237)  (408) (265) (190) (183) (199) (369)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — The Hill/HarrisX: 61% to 39% Approval Rating on handling of Coronavirus situation. Thank you!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 19% 18% 9% 10% 26% 26% 22% 4% 14% 16%
Good 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 14% 15% 6% 6% 12%
OK 28% 23% 30% 27% 38% 36% 24% 17% 28% 21% 41% 28%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 15% 14% 16% 11% 14% 12% 23% 11% 18%
Terrible 27% 29% 27% 27% 24% 27% 27% 29% 24% 44% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (748) (451) (541) (218) (225) (347) (202) (694) (113) (121) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 5% 18% 38% 2% 48% 16% 20% 21% 15% 12% 23% 21%
Good 12% 3% 12% 25% 3% 20% 11% 16% 10% 10% 13% 14% 13%
OK 28% 23% 34% 27% 20% 24% 32% 25% 27% 30% 31% 27% 27%
Bad 14% 22% 12% 6% 22% 6% 15% 12% 12% 17% 19% 12% 9%
Terrible 27% 48% 24% 4% 54% 2% 25% 27% 30% 29% 26% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (368)  (382) (242)  (317)  (232)  (407) (265) (189) (182) (199) (367)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — Republicans had a deal until Nancy Pelosi rode into town from her extended vacation. The Democrats want
the Virus to win? They are asking for things that have nothing to do with our great workers or companies. They want Open Borders & Green New

Deal. Republicans shouldn’t agree!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 23% 24% 11% 15% 28% 38% 28% 2% 18% 18%
Good 11% 9% 9% 12% 15% 10% 11% 6% 11% 12% 3% 15%
OK 20% 15% 22% 18% 31% 29% 16% 7% 18% 15% 38% 21%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 17% 19% 16% 13% 14% 15% 23% 10% 18%
Terrible 30% 32% 32% 29% 25% 30% 31% 34% 28% 48% 31% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (744) (449) (540) (219) (225) (345) (200) (694) (110) (121) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 22% 50% 1% 60% 19% 26% 28% 18% 14% 29% 26%
Good 11% 5% 13% 15% 3% 15% 12% 12% 6% 10% 10% 12% 10%
OK 20% 16% 24% 21% 12% 15% 22% 21% 16% 20% 26% 20% 16%
Bad 15% 22% 14% 9% 20% 8% 20% 11% 12% 18% 15% 14% 17%
Terrible 30% 53% 27% 6% 63% 2% 28% 30% 38% 35% 34% 26% 30%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (363)  (383) (243)  (311)  (235) (403) (264) (190) (178) (199) (368)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — ....us since the beginning of this crisis. They meant the opposite? Forgot to mention that | closed our
Country to China (and Europe) very early, long before it was considered acceptable to do so. Sleepy Joe said | was ’xenophobic’, but | saved

thousands of lives! Fake News!

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 20% 20% 9% 12% 27% 32% 24% 3% 19% 17%
Good 10% 9% 12% 8% 19% 6% 9% 7% 12% 3% 1% 17%
OK 24% 19% 24% 24% 25% 34% 21% 17% 23% 20% 35% 22%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 19% 15% 15% 15% 14% 27% 13% 13%
Terrible 30% 33% 31% 30% 29% 34% 28% 30% 27% 46% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (744) (449) (542) (219) (226) (347) (199) (696) (110) (121) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 20% 42% 2% 52% 18% 22% 23% 16% 13% 24% 24%
Good 10% 5% 8% 20% 1% 15% 10% 11% 8% 9% 8% 11% 11%
OK 24% 16% 30% 25% 13% 24% 30% 21% 17% 25% 30% 24% 19%
Bad 16% 23% 15% % 23% 7% 16% 14% 14% 18% 19% 14% 15%
Terrible 30% 53% 26% 5% 61% 2% 26% 32% 3% 32% 31% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (363) (387) (241)  (313)  (234) (407) (260) (190) (180) (199) (365)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — This is the way the @nytimes finished a story on me. “You can see the contrast between the steady, assured,
informed and strong leadership that VP Biden (Sleepy Joe) has shown, and the bungling, chaotic and dishonest start-stop approach that Mr. (not

Pres.) Trump has shown...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 20% 20% 9% 12% 27% 32% 24% 3% 19% 17%
Good 10% 9% 12% 8% 19% 6% 9% 7% 12% 3% 1% 17%
OK 24% 19% 24% 24% 25% 34% 21% 17% 23% 20% 35% 22%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 19% 15% 15% 15% 14% 27% 13% 13%
Terrible 30% 33% 31% 30% 29% 34% 28% 30% 27% 46% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (744) (449) (542) (219) (226) (347) (199) (696) (110) (121) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 20% 42% 2% 52% 18% 22% 23% 16% 13% 24% 24%
Good 10% 5% 8% 20% 1% 15% 10% 11% 8% 9% 8% 11% 11%
OK 24% 16% 30% 25% 13% 24% 30% 21% 17% 25% 30% 24% 19%
Bad 16% 23% 15% % 23% 7% 16% 14% 14% 18% 19% 14% 15%
Terrible 30% 53% 26% 5% 61% 2% 26% 32% 37% 32% 31% 28% 31%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (363)  (387)  (241)  (313)  (234)  (407) (260) (190) (180) (199) (365)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets March 24, 2020 — Whitehouse.gov presser livestream https://t.co/w36LLghHiA

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 21% 19% 9% 14% 25% 28% 23% 4% 15% 21%
Good 16% 17% 14% 18% 15% 15% 15% 19% 17% 13% 10% 15%
OK 31% 25% 33% 29% 41% 38% 25% 22% 28% 36% 39% 29%
Bad 13% 14% 10% 15% 15% 11% 14% 10% 12% 17% 14% 10%
Terrible 21% 21% 23% 19% 19% 23% 21% 21% 19% 30% 21% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (752) (452) (546) (218) (226) (350) (204) (700) (113) (121) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 5% 18% 41% 4% 47% 19% 19% 23% 14% 14% 26% 20%
Good 16% 8% 16% 26% 8% 26% 14% 22% 11% 16% 15% 16% 15%
OK 31% 29% 36% 25% 28% 20% 35% 25% 30% 32% 38% 28% 29%
Bad 13% 22% 10% 5% 20% 5% 13% 15% 12% 14% 15% 9% 16%
Terrible 21% 37% 19% 3% 40% 2% 19% 20% 24% 24% 18% 21% 21%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (366)  (389)  (243)  (316)  (237)  (407) (266) (191) (182) (199) (370)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 31% 31% 29% 27% 26% 33% 33% 34% 8% 24% 44%
Inappropriate 52% 54% 50% 53% 50% 59% 49% 49% 47% 79% 54% 39%
Not sure 18% 15% 18% 18% 23% 15% 17% 18% 19% 12% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (750) (453) (543) (218) (224) (350) (204) (700) (113) (118) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 30% 9% 29% 60% 5% 60% 31% 31% 31% 22% 27% 36% 32%
Inappropriate 52% 81% 46% 22% 86% 17% 51% 52% 54% 63% 52% 47% 49%
Not sure 18% 10% 25% 18% 9% 23% 19% 17% 15% 16% 21% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (366) (387) (243) (317) (237) (407) (265) (191) (183) (198) (369) (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 35% 33% 34% 32% 29% 34% 39% 37% 10% 33% 40%
No 49% 51% 47% 51% 44% 54% 49% 50% 46% 78% 46% 33%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 15% 24% 18% 17% 12% 17% 12% 22% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (750) (451) (545) (218) (225) (349) (204) (698) (113) (121) (64)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 13% 32% 62% 8% 66% 31% 38% 35% 27% 30% 38% 35%
No 49% 77% 42% 24% 83% 18% 50% 47% 51% 57% 51% 47% 44%
Not sure 17% 10% 26% 15% 9% 16% 19% 15% 14% 16% 19% 15% 21%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (365) (388) (243) (316) (237) (407) (266) (189) (183) (197) (371) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 24 - 26, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.025 to 5.562, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.764.
1000

+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

60 questions not reported.

You
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